
2012 I.18  Podrobné úmrtnostní tabulky, venkov - muži
        Complete life tables: rural - males

Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 46 14915 0,003115 100000 311 99743 7437812 74,38

1 7 15844 0,000442 99689 44 99666 7338069 73,61

2 5 16754 0,000298 99644 30 99630 7238403 72,64

3 3 17073 0,000176 99615 18 99606 7138773 71,66

4 6 17059 0,000187 99597 19 99588 7039167 70,68

5 0 16256 0,000134 99579 13 99572 6939579 69,69

6 2 15316 0,000077 99565 8 99561 6840007 68,70

7 0 14824 -0,000024 99558 -2 99559 6740446 67,70

8 0 14325 0,000053 99560 5 99557 6640887 66,70

9 0 14060 0,000067 99555 7 99551 6541330 65,71

10 4 13817 0,000138 99548 14 99541 6441779 64,71

11 1 13706 0,000142 99534 14 99527 6342237 63,72

12 2 13819 0,000073 99520 7 99517 6242710 62,73

13 0 13855 0,000077 99513 8 99509 6143194 61,73

14 1 13909 0,000191 99505 19 99496 6043684 60,74

15 7 14031 0,000299 99486 30 99471 5944189 59,75

16 6 14506 0,000472 99457 47 99433 5844717 58,77

17 8 15685 0,000525 99410 52 99384 5745284 57,79

18 12 17475 0,000688 99357 68 99323 5645901 56,82

19 12 18373 0,000813 99289 81 99249 5546577 55,86

20 23 18643 0,000841 99208 83 99167 5447329 54,91

21 12 18916 0,000901 99125 89 99080 5348162 53,95

22 15 18479 0,000899 99036 89 98991 5249081 53,00

23 20 18415 0,000884 98947 88 98903 5150090 52,05

24 15 18349 0,000933 98859 92 98813 5051187 51,09

25 18 18267 0,000796 98767 79 98728 4952374 50,14

26 11 18528 0,000798 98688 79 98649 4853647 49,18

27 14 18743 0,000868 98610 86 98567 4754998 48,22

28 24 19034 0,000955 98524 94 98477 4656431 47,26

29 18 19438 0,001060 98430 104 98378 4557954 46,31

30 22 19817 0,001079 98326 106 98273 4459576 45,36

31 20 20546 0,001078 98220 106 98167 4361304 44,40

32 27 22376 0,001133 98114 111 98058 4263137 43,45

33 29 24070 0,001121 98003 110 97948 4165079 42,50

34 24 24927 0,001022 97893 100 97843 4067131 41,55

35 27 25907 0,000984 97793 96 97744 3969289 40,59

36 23 26710 0,001137 97696 111 97641 3871544 39,63

37 41 27265 0,001311 97585 128 97521 3773903 38,67

38 44 26828 0,001462 97457 142 97386 3676382 37,72

39 35 24820 0,001633 97315 159 97235 3578996 36,78

40 39 22905 0,001653 97156 161 97076 3481760 35,84

41 42 21789 0,001900 96995 184 96903 3384685 34,90

42 44 21039 0,002232 96811 216 96703 3287781 33,96

43 54 20011 0,002518 96595 243 96474 3191078 33,04

44 52 19390 0,002651 96352 255 96224 3094605 32,12

45 56 19270 0,002915 96096 280 95956 2998380 31,20

46 56 19699 0,003140 95816 301 95666 2902424 30,29

47 78 20501 0,003380 95515 323 95354 2806758 29,39

48 76 20249 0,003711 95193 353 95016 2711404 28,48

49 76 18943 0,004570 94839 433 94623 2616388 27,59

50 94 17903 0,005175 94406 489 94162 2521765 26,71
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51 119 17532 0,005872 93917 552 93642 2427604 25,85

52 104 17339 0,006708 93366 626 93053 2333962 25,00

53 128 17991 0,007353 92740 682 92399 2240909 24,16

54 166 19304 0,007843 92058 722 91697 2148511 23,34

55 178 20241 0,008876 91336 811 90930 2056814 22,52

56 191 20487 0,009862 90525 893 90079 1965884 21,72

57 229 20192 0,011137 89632 998 89133 1875805 20,93

58 252 19972 0,012027 88634 1066 88101 1786672 20,16

59 274 20022 0,013332 87568 1167 86984 1698571 19,40

60 262 20112 0,014101 86400 1218 85791 1611587 18,65

61 339 20029 0,015826 85182 1348 84508 1525796 17,91

62 332 19548 0,017989 83834 1508 83080 1441288 17,19

63 415 19410 0,019722 82326 1624 81514 1358208 16,50

64 425 19550 0,021445 80702 1731 79837 1276694 15,82

65 417 18793 0,023974 78972 1893 78025 1196857 15,16

66 440 15992 0,025682 77078 1980 76089 1118832 14,52

67 402 13866 0,027786 75099 2087 74055 1042743 13,88

68 391 13398 0,029740 73012 2171 71926 968688 13,27

69 384 12141 0,031612 70841 2239 69721 896761 12,66

70 374 10786 0,033383 68601 2290 67456 827040 12,06

71 386 10123 0,036567 66311 2425 65099 759584 11,45

72 350 9176 0,039761 63886 2540 62616 694485 10,87

73 373 8079 0,043693 61346 2680 60006 631869 10,30

74 357 7350 0,048254 58666 2831 57250 571863 9,75

75 370 6775 0,051927 55835 2899 54385 514613 9,22

76 367 6384 0,056056 52935 2967 51452 460228 8,69

77 342 6174 0,061532 49968 3075 48431 408776 8,18

78 406 5906 0,068239 46893 3200 45293 360345 7,68

79 438 5662 0,075656 43693 3306 42041 315052 7,21

80 481 5295 0,083210 40388 3361 38707 273011 6,76

81 467 4724 0,091433 37027 3385 35334 234304 6,33

82 450 4196 0,100494 33642 3381 31951 198969 5,91

83 443 3611 0,110471 30261 3343 28589 167018 5,52

84 413 3077 0,121440 26918 3269 25283 138429 5,14

85 416 2591 0,133486 23649 3157 22071 113145 4,78

86 342 2141 0,146695 20492 3006 18989 91075 4,44

87 328 1713 0,161155 17486 2818 16077 72086 4,12

88 267 1342 0,176956 14668 2596 13370 56009 3,82

89 249 1064 0,194186 12073 2344 10900 42638 3,53

90 194 755 0,212933 9728 2071 8692 31738 3,26

91 144 538 0,233279 7657 1786 6764 23045 3,01

92 142 366 0,255300 5871 1499 5121 16282 2,77

93 41 198 0,279057 4372 1220 3762 11161 2,55

94 37 96 0,304601 3152 960 2672 7399 2,35

95 29 68 0,331958 2192 728 1828 4727 2,16

96 15 58 0,361134 1464 529 1200 2899 1,98

97 29 51 0,392101 935 367 752 1699 1,82

98 13 40 0,424794 569 242 448 947 1,67

99 15 25 0,459106 327 150 252 499 1,53

100 7 12 0,494883 177 88 133 247 1,40

101 2 7 0,531915 89 48 66 114 1,28

102 2 3 0,569935 42 24 30 48 1,16

103 0 1 0,608619 18 11 13 19 1,03

104 0 2 0,647585 7 5 5 6 0,85

105 0 5 1,000000 2 2 1 1 0,50


